P TOI 660 887

143 6





SDMS DocID

450034

December 28, 1992

Marilyn K. Goldberg U. S. Environmental Protection Agency P. O. Box 221470 Chantilly, VA 22022

Re: Request for Information for Solvents Recovery Service of New England Superfund Site in Southington, Connecticut

Dear Ms. Goldberg:

The attached response to your December 7, 1992 letter to Mr. Thomas Zagorski of ABB Electro-Mechanics Inc., Branford Vibrator division, is submitted as requested.

Very truly yours,

Robert S. Bell, Jr

Secretary

ABB Electro-Mechanics, Inc.

Solvents Recovery Service of New England 104(e) Information Request Form for Generators

- 1. Name of Respondent: ABB Electro-Mechanics Inc. / Branford Vibrator Company Div.
- 2. Date Information Request Completed: December 28, 1992
- 3. For each transaction listed on Form 1 (attached), identify by chemical name the type of waste material that the Respondent sent for treatment or disposal to the Site or sent with a transporter for treatment or disposal to the Site. If the chemical name is not known, please state the trade name and the name of the manufacturer. Also identify the transporter of each waste volume and identify who made the decision to bring the waste to the Site -- the transporter, generator, or broker. Attach copies of all documents consulted, examined, or referred to in the preparation of answers to these questions.
- 4. At the end of Form 1 and consistent with the format of Form 1, identify and provide complete information on any additional transactions which do not appear on Form 1 or transactions which are in some manner incorrectly recorded on Form 1. Attach copies of all documents which provide information on these transactions.
- 5. If you are **not** the generator of any of the wastes attributed to you in the listing of transactions on Form 1 (i.e., you sent waste materials to the Site for disposal or treatment that were generated by a person other than you), please complete steps a through d below:
 - a) Provide the information requested for that transaction on Form 1;
 - b) Highlight the transaction by placing an asterisk (*) to the left of the appropriate transaction date on Form 1; and
 - c) Provide the information requested on Form 2 (attached);
 - d) Attach copies of all documents consulted, examined, or referred in to the preparation of answers to these questions.
- 6. Please identify all persons consulted in the preparation of the answers to these questions. Indicate their relationship to the Respondent (e.g., current employee environmental manager, past employee maintenance department, etc.). Attach extra pages if necessary.

	2	
(continue	ed)	
Name: _F	Brian Scalley	
Address	c/o 150 John Downey Drive	
	New Britain, CT 06051	
Phone No	203-826-4141	
Relation	to Respondent Current Group Leader	
Name:	Gilson Warner	
Address:	c/o 150 John Downey Drive	
	New Britain, CT. 06051	
Phone No	203-826-4142	
Relation	to Respondent Previous Group Leader	
Name: _	Jane Hudson	
Address:	c/o 150 John Downey Drive	
	New Britain, CT 06051	
Phone No	203-826-4117	
		Safa
	to Respondent: Mgr. Human Resources w/ Health &	Safe
Relation		Saf∈

Phone No. _____

Relation to Respondent:

	c/o 150 John Down	ney Drive	
Phone No.	New Britain, CT		•
Phone No.		06051	•
	203-826-4107		-
		Manager Branford Vibrator	
Name:J	ane Hudson		•
Address:	c/o 150 John Downe	ey Drive	
	New Britain, CT	06051	
Phone No.	203-826-4117		
Relation	to Respondent:	Mgr. Human Resources w/ Healt	h & Safet
No-e e			
	•		•
Address:			•
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•

Bolvents Recovery Service of New England Branford Vibrator (SEE NOTE)

Transacti		Gallon Volume	Waste Type (3)	Name/Address of Transporter	Name/Description of Who Selected the Site (4)
8/22/80	PO Date 5/22/80	55.00	Chlorothene	Judson Co. Box 1749, Hartford,CT	Judson Co.; Supplier/Transporter
8/22/80	5/22/80	55.00	Chlorothene	Judson Co. Hartford, CT	Judson Co.; Supplier/Transporter

NOTE: BRANFORD VIBRATOR'S RECORDS DO NOT INDICATE SHIPMENTS OF ANY MATERIALS TO THE SOLVENTS RECOVERY OF NEW ENGLAND SITE. THIS RESPONSE INDICATES ONLY THE REMOVAL OF MATERIALS FROM THE BRANFORD VIBRATOR FACILITY BY DWIGHT JUDSON COMPANY, WHICH WAS ASSOCIATED WITH THE SOLVENTS RECOVERY OF NEW ENGLAND SITE BY EPA IN EARLIER CORRESPONDENCE. NO RECORDS WERE LOCATED FOR SIMILAR TRANSACTIONS PRIOR TO 1980; MUCH LOWER USAGE OF SOLVENTS IS RECALLED FOR THAT PERIOD.

otesi

- 1) The transaction date refers to the date the waste was delivered to SRSNE. This date may differ from the date the waste left the generator's facility, (particularly if the transaction was brokered by another party), and therefore may not match exactly with your records. EPA expects you to make your best efforts to correlate your records with EPA's documents. This is to prevent double-counting of shipments in EPA's volumetric ranking.
-) All gallon volumes are waste-in transactions to SRSNE.
-) Please state waste type by chemical name. If the chemical name is not known, please state the trade name and the manufacturer's name.
-) e.g., XYZ Chemical Company generator; ABC Waste Trucking transporter; EFG Waste Disposal Service broker.

٦.	
Page:	1

Solvents Recovery Service of New England Branford Vibrator (SEE NOTE)

ransact: late (1)		Gallon Volume	Waste Type (3) (2)	Name/Address of Transporter	Sele	e/Description of Who ected the Site (4)
11/25/80	(PO Date)	55.0	Chlorothene	Judson Co. Box 1749, Hartford,CT	Judsc	on; Supplier/Transporter
	·	55.0	11	11	!1	
		55.0	11	11	11	
		55.0	†1	11	11	
		55.0	11	H	· 11	
2/16/81	(PO Date)	55.0	· 11		11	NOTE: BRANFORD VIBRATOR'S
		55.0	11		11	RECORDS DO NOT INDICATE SHIPMENTS OF ANY MATERIALS TO THE SOLVENTS RECOVERY OF NEW
		55.0	11 ,		11	ENGLAND SITE. THIS RESPONSE INDICATES ONLY THE REMOVAL OF
· ·		55.0	11	11	11	MATERIALS FROM THE BRANFORD VIBRATOR FACILITY BY DWIGHT
		55.0	11	11	11	JUDSON COMPANY, WHICH WAS ASSOCIATED WITH THE SOLVENTS RECOVERY OF NEW ENGLAND SITE BY
		55.0	11	11	11	EPA IN EARLIER CORRESPONDENCE. NO RECORDS WERE LOCATED FOR
12/30/81	(PÔ Date)	55.0	rt .	11	11	SIMILAR TRANSACTIONS PRIOR TO 1980; MUCH LOWER USAGE OF SOLVENTS IS RECALLED FOR THAT
		55.0	11	"-	π	PERIOD.
2/22/82	(PO Date)	55.0	11	Dwight Judson Box 8165, E, Hartford, CT	11	
		55.0		И		
10/28/82	(PO Date)	55.0	11	11	11	
		55.0	11	11	11	

Division of Electro-Mechanics, Inc. 150 JOHN DOWNEY DR., NEW BRITAIN, CONN. 06050 PHONE: (203) 224-3183

Purchase Order

NO. ₩ 1622

This order number must appear on all correspondence, invoices, packages and shipping papers.

DATE 5 22 80

TO			SHIP TO 20) २ - ४८-५४वर	
	udson Co			5-21-	5-17
	ox 1749	and the second s	SCHOOL WILLIAMS		
	artford,Conn	7.1			N. S. J. C.
			Service Constitution		
SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	्र कर वण कर सम्बद्धाः इ. कर वण कर सम्बद्धाः	RMS	DELIVERY REQUIR	ED .
	5 your market 1800.				7.
QUANTITY	D. Carlotte and Car	ESCRIPTION	,	PRICE	AMOUNT
			4.33	20	
	1 only 55 gal drum o	hl drothene	4.33	pr	
			5/2	7/80	
	* - n - n - n - n - n - n - n - n - n -				
•	pickup 2 full drums	dirty chloret	hana		
	pickup 2 empty drum	is		┧.	
**					
			<u></u>		
					But Sugar
		MPT, FOR RESALE 582-734-0000			
					<u></u>
•		Ву:			
		3114			
		gate RECEIVER	Reply, retain white cop	y, return pink cop	y.
1975 AMSTERDAM PRINT	ail white and pink copies with carbon intact	•	-		
Style #35160					

Division of Electro-Mechanics, Inc. 150 JOHN DOWNEY DR., NEW BRITAIN, CONN. 06050
PHONE: (203) 224-3183

Dwight Judson

TO

Purchase Order

NO. \$ 155

This order number must appear on all correspondence, invoices, packages and shipping pagers

DATE 11 25 80

_	Hartford, Conn				A STATE OF THE STA		
	249 8631					· 	
SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	TERMS	.	LJVERY REQUIRE	ED	
QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION			PRICE	AMOUNT	
·· · ·	confirming;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	l only 55 gall	on drum chl	.orothane		namentum sustain statum number de l		
	pickup 5 drums as discussed	_					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4.33	77		···	
		AX EXEMPT, FOR R #0582-734-000	RESALE				
			By:	Zoel	orch		

Division of Electro-Mechanics, Inc. 150 JOHN DOWNEY DR., NEW BRITAIN, CONN. 06050 PHONE: (203) 224-3183

Purchase Order

NO. 🗱

15756

This order number must appear on all correspondence, invoices, packages and shipping pagers.

DATE 2 16 81

TO

JudsonCo Box 1749 Hartford, Conn

SHIP TO	
	

SHIP VIA	;	F.O.B.	TERMS	* . :	DELIVERY REQUIRE	D
QUANTITY		DESCRIPTION			PRICE	AMOUNT
7 1		creclamation:			Suppost, doc,	
	2 pcs. empty	drums for cred	it.	-	1eteret	
		- · · · · · - · · · · · · · ·				
		*				
		TAX EXEMPT, FOR R #0582-734-0000	ESALE			

Division of Electro-Mechanics, Inc. 150 JOHN DOWNEY DR., NEW BRITAIN, CONN. 06050

	PHONE: (203) 224-3183	•
۰۲		•
1	Dwight JudsonCo	
	Box 1749	203) 224-3183 N. CCMC onCo nn ₂₄₋₃₁₈₂
1 .	Hartford, Conn (4.3182	•
10:	- 249 8631	

PURCHASE ORDER

Show this Purchase Order Number on all correspondence, Involces, NO 16759

The state of the s		
DATE OF ORDER	REO. NO.	
SHIP TO		
DE 12/2-17		
That were the same		

ľ	WHEN BHILD	De Participa d	SUNTERED STREET, AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	22
-	OTY. ORDERED	OTY, RECEIVED	DETOCK NUMBERVOESCRIPTION VIVIA PRICES OF TOTAL	J.
1			1 only 55 gal drum chlorothene	
:	2 - 5	£ 500	Colly 35 gal didin chici otherie	
3				
1	A STANLEY		returning 2 drums for reclaiming	
ŀ	3		confirming	
e	3	\$ - 9-50		-
,	Wanning and	33087 77 23322 29		
٤	3		TAY EVENTY FOO DEPART	

- 1. Please send_____copies of your invoice.
- 2. Order is to be entered in accordance with prices, delivery and specifications shown above.
- 3. Notify us immediately if you are unable to ship as specified.

Authorized by

FORM F553 Available from GRAYARC CO., INC., Brooklyn, NY 11232

DUPLICATE

SENDER: Mail white and pink copies with carbon intact.

RECEIVER: Reply, retain white copy, return pink copy

Division of Electro-Mechanics, Inc. 150 JOHN DOWNEY DR., NEW BRITAIN, CONN. 06050

PHONE: (203) 224-3183

Dwight Judson Co

Bex 1749 8 30 8 8 16 5

CHartford, Conn 06 10 8

Show this Purchase Order Number on all correspondence, invoices 10 shipping papers and packages.

	•		1 ** :					· :		-> ∮\$	•		
Mi	HEN SHIP		HILVOR'S TONE OF THE STATE OF T	20年代に25年以来	FOR POINT	چېنو د وېداد کاماد کې د و	2 - 22 - 24		YERMS THE	,	79.96	rec distri	\$5- S.W.
L.								'. :.	~ 2.7	. 12.			<u> </u>
[.9	OTY. ORDERED	OTY. RECEIVED	在中国中国	OCK NUMBE	PUDESCRIP	TION		11/2	UNITURE	CEC	\$ 50 C	TAL:	
!		n projek in jejan angeleseke	-confirming:	- AT 60. Y 41 60-0	ماسوم مدمو	ي و حت سونو				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
2.			l galy 55 ga	i. 1 drum	chlo	rothen	.				1 m	ر.د	
3			`	•									
1.	1		returning	2 arum	s for	recla	iming.	3.0					-,
1			٠.	,		•"		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	75	្នៃ		`	•
5		·	·		.			00		16.70-7	-		
]			•	• • •			4	17	14.5			
6							• •	, t `				i	
									28	4.1	30	- : [
7	:			•								·Ì	
8			TA	X EXEMPT, #0582-7	FOR RE	SALE	To the		ं ग्रेसिंडक	o Ana.	10/11	24	•

Please send _____copies of your invoice.
 Order is to be entered in accordance with prices, delivery and specifications shown above.

3. Notify us immediately if you are unable to ship as specified.

DUPLICATE

FORM F553 Available from GRAYARC CO., INC., Brooklyn, NY 11232

Division of Electro-Mechanics, Inc. 150 JOHN DOWNEY DR., NEW BRITAIN, CONN. 06050

PHONE: (203) 224-3183

Judson
Box 8165
E Hartford, Conn 06108

528 7148

PURCHASE ORDER

Show this Purchase Order Number on all correspondence, Invoices, Shipping papers and packages.

17307

	ORDER LO 28 82	REQ. NO.	
SHIP TO			
			•
. :			

Y	HEN SHEET THE SAME	A CONTRACTOR	Children of the control of the contr	APAR S C S				\$1 A
1	OTY. ORDERED	OTY, RECEIVED	STOCK NUMBER/DESCRIPTION	* 4 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	UNIT PE	ICES.	TOTAL	25
<u> </u> ;			confirming;				بغاوه فالحاسمون	
1		l only	55 gal drum chlorothene	, H	1#	4.5	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
3			pick up two drums of waste					•
9			NO NU US	Hoo	f+C	e l	P	
7			TAX EXEMPT, FOR RESALE	cle	201	5		·

- 1. Please send _____copies of your invoice.
- 2. Order is to be entered in accordance with prices, delivery and specifications shown above.
- 3. Notify us immediately if you are unable to ship as specified.

DUPLICATE

FORM F553 Available from GRAYARC CO., INC., Brooklyn, NY 11232